
General $758,445

Capital Outlay $807,125

Special Education $431,870

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.621

Owner Occupied $5.865

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $12.137

Special Education $0.685

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.228

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$622,112

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$622,112Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $400,681,077

Owner Occupied $27,400,405

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $10,813,821

Total $438,895,303

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

15.6

18.2%

20.1

$43,542Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

9.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 137.507

9-12 42.206

141.333

45.018

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 193.971 201.086

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 199

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 30

District Dropout Rate 1.6%

% Special Needs Students* 9.0%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 26.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.4%

6

Classroom Staff 0.8

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 396

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 184

Educational Funds $12,367

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 8.00

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 184.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

1

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
18

2020-2021 Profile of Sanborn Central School District 55-5

Home County: Sanborn

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 14.258 14.735

40405 SD Hwy 34, Forestburg, SD  57314

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $53,061

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,221,979

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$154,669

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $141,693

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,573,577

County $13,658

State $641,084

Federal $224,063

Total $2,452,382

$104,121

$0

$0

$0

$347,472

$0

$0

$57,349

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$104,121 $404,821

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$49,376

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$736

$0

$97,253

$243,019

$162,852

$0

$5,890

$3,490

$0

$0

$0

$0

$8,320

$19,463

$79,305

$8,640

$307

$0

$0

$0

$24,384

$53,970

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$68,661 $1,197 $0

$0 $74,362 $0

$227,746 $42,747 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,076,058

$41,914

$0

$75,135

$167,208

$46,052

$0

$64,935

$111,726

$72,752

$0

$0

$0

$45,458

$231,584

$5,733

$0

$16,398

$60,825

$15,685

$0

$14,914

$12,242

$18,730

$0

$0

$0

$5,982

$27,244

$185

$0

$83,988

$19,414

$5,830

$0

$78,251

$307

$0

$1,092

$0

$0

$61,367

$92,477

$1,188

$0

$4,678

$5,136

$1,748

$0

$80,943

$38,771

$81,337

$0

$0

$0

$47,220

$0

$0

$0

$2,250

$0

$0

$74,362

$31,450

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$3,255

$0

$0

$0

$2,566

$543

$0

$0

$113

$1,348

$0

$0

$8,320

$1,130

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Sanborn Central School District 55-5

Other Enterprise

$0

$158,379 $174,168

$2,163,202 $210,176 $242,920Total Expenditures

$1,701,237 $382,094 $277,677 $353,498 $108,062 $17,275


