south dakota DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Sanborn Central School District 55-5

40405 SD Hwy 34, Forestburg, SD 57314 Home County: Sanborn Area in Square Miles: 396

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	199			
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	184			
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	184.00			
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	30			
Home School ADM	8.00			
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	18			
% Special Needs Students*	9.0%			
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	26.1%			
District Dropout Rate	1.6%			
District Attendance Rate	96.4%			
Student to Staff Ratio	9.5			
Number of Graduates	6			
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.				

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Certified Instructional Staff

Classroom Staff

American College Test (ACT) *

\$43,542	(-)
15.6	English
18.2%	Math
20.1	Reading
0.8	Science
	Composite Score
	Number Tested 1
	*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$53,061

Enrollment Data				
	age Daily tendance	Average Daily Membersip		
РК	14.258	14.735		
KG-8	137.507	141.333		
9-12	42.206	45.018		
Total	193.971	201.086		

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds	\$12,367

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid*	\$622,112
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Total State Aid	\$622,112

* Includes special one-time allocation.

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

2020 Payable 2021 **Taxable Valuations**

Agricultural	\$400,681,077
Owner Occupied	\$27,400,405
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$10,813,821
Total	\$438,895,303

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$758,445
Capital Outlay	\$807,125
Special Education	\$431,870
Impact Aid	\$0

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$2.621			
Owner Occupied	\$5.865			
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$12.137			
Special Education	\$0.685			
Capital Outlay	\$0.228			
Bond Redemption	\$0.000			
* District has an opt out of				
general fund levy.				

Sanborn Central School District 55-5

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,573,577	\$104,121	\$347,472	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$13,658	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$641,084	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$224,063	\$0	\$57,349	Food Service	\$158,379	\$174,168
Total	\$2,452,382	\$104,121	\$404,821	Other Enterprise	\$24,384	\$49,376

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$1,221,979	\$53,970	\$154,669	
PK Instruction	\$0	\$736	\$0	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$97,253	\$5,890	\$79,305	
Administration Services	\$243,019	\$3,490	\$8,640	
Fiscal Services	\$68,661	\$1,197	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$74,362	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$227,746	\$42,747	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$162,852	\$0	\$307	
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$8,320	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$141,693	\$19,463	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$2,163,202	\$210,176	\$242,920	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	1 U U					
	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,076,058	\$231,584	\$27,244	\$92,477	\$0	\$3,255
PK Instruction	\$41,914	\$5,733	\$185	\$1,188	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$75,135	\$16,398	\$83,988	\$4,678	\$2,250	\$0
Administration Services	\$167,208	\$60,825	\$19,414	\$5,136	\$0	\$2,566
Fiscal Services	\$46,052	\$15,685	\$5,830	\$1,748	\$0	\$543
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$74,362	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$64,935	\$14,914	\$78,251	\$80,943	\$31,450	\$0
Transportation Services	\$111,726	\$12,242	\$307	\$38,771	\$0	\$113
Other Support Services	\$72,752	\$18,730	\$0	\$81,337	\$0	\$1,348
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$1,092	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$8,320
Co-Curricular	\$45,458	\$5,982	\$61,367	\$47,220	\$0	\$1,130
Total Expenditures	\$1,701,237	\$382,094	\$277,677	\$353,498	\$108,062	\$17,275

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.